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HPB - COMMENTS A.2

BOARD COMMENTS FROM
NOVEMBER 10, 2020 MEETING

1. REDUCE THE AMOUNT OF GLASS ON THE EAST FACING BALCONIES.

2. REDUCE THE AMOUNT OF GLASS ON THE ROOFTOP ADDITION.

3. SQUARE THE CORNER WINDOWS ON THE EAST ELEVATION AND DECREASE THE
AMOUNT OF GLASS / INCREASE AMOUNT OF STUCCO.



EAST ELEVATION - BALCONY GLASS REDUCTION A.3

BOARD COMMENTS FROM
NOVEMBER 10, 2020 MEETING

1. REDUCE THE AMOUNT OF GLASS ON THE EAST FACING BALCONIES.

RESPONSE:

THE EDGE OF THE BALCONY SLAB THAT WAS PREVIOUSLY COVERED WITH THE
GLASS RAILING HAS BEEN EXPOSED AND IN ORDER TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL
HORIZONTAL BANDING A 12-INCH ALUMINUM BAND HAS BEEN INTRODUCED AT

THE BOTTOM OF THE GLASS RAILING



TYP. FLOOR LEVEL A.4
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PERCENTAGE DECREASE = 47%



PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED - RENDER NORTH EAST VIEW A.5
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PROPOSED - RENDER NORTH EAST VIEW A.6
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COMPARISON - NORTH EAST VIEW A.7
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PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED - BALCONY RENDERING A.8
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PROPOSED - BALCONY RENDERING A.9
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ROOF TOP ADDITION - GLASS REDUCTION A.10

BOARD COMMENTS FROM
NOVEMBER 10, 2020 MEETING

2. REDUCE THE AMOUNT OF GLASS ON THE ROOFTOP ADDITION.

RESPONSE:

THE GLASS SPANDREL ON THE ROOFTOP ADDITION HAS BEEN REPLACED WITH
CMU WALL AND SMOOTH STUCCO



ROOF TOP COMPARISON A.11
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ROOF TOP DESIGN - PARTIAL ELEV. & SECTION A.12
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EAST ELEVATION - NE AND SE CORNER REDESIGN A.13

BOARD COMMENTS FROM
NOVEMBER 10, 2020 MEETING

3. SQUARE THE CORNER WINDOWS ON THE EAST ELEVATION AND DECREASE THE
AMOUNT OF GLASS / INCREASE THE AMOUNT OF STUCCO.

RESPONSE:

THE NE AND SE CORNERS OF THE BUILDING HAVE BEEN SQUARED AND THE
WINDOW-SILL OF BOTH CORNERS WERE RAISED TO MATCH THE HEIGHT OF THE

HISTORIC CONDITION.



CHANGES TO NE AND SE CORNERS - COMPARISON A.14
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COMMENT FROM HPB STAFF A.15
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COMMENTS FROM HPB STAFF

1. REDUCE THE PROPORTION OF THE NORTH ENTRANCE CANOPY.

RESPONSE:

THE CANOPY WAS LOWERED AND THE GLASS TRANSOM ON THE ENTRY DOORS
HAS BEEN REDUCED.



35th. STREET ENTRANCE - PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED A.16

revuelta
architecture
international



35th. STREET ENTRANCE - REVISED A.17
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COMPARISON - NORTH EAST VIEW A.18
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THANK YOU

AMAN HOTEL
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REVISED TYPICAL LEVEL RAILING DETAIL A.21
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East Elev Comparison - Original vs. New Proposed A.22

revuelta
architecture
international

SCALE: 1/16" =    1'-0"

12
'-6

"
8'-

6"
10

'-0
"

10
'-0

"
10

'-0
"

10
'-0

"
10

'-0
"

10
'-0

"
10

'-0
"

10
'-0

"
10

'-0
"

12
'-0

"
10

'-0
"

8'-
0"

10
'-0

"
39

'-0
"

19
0'-

0"

10'-0" N.G.V.D.
GROUND LEVEL

22'-6" N.G.V.D.
LEVEL 2 - MEZZANINE

31'-0" N.G.V.D.
LEVEL 3

41'-0" N.G.V.D.
LEVEL 4

51'-0" N.G.V.D.
LEVEL 5

61'-0" N.G.V.D.
LEVEL 6

71'-0" N.G.V.D.
LEVEL 7

81'-0" N.G.V.D.
LEVEL 8

91'-0" N.G.V.D.
LEVEL 9

101'-0" N.G.V.D.
LEVEL 10

111'-0" N.G.V.D.
LEVEL 11

121'-0" N.G.V.D.
LEVEL 12

133'-0" N.G.V.D.
LEVEL 14 - RESTAURANT

143'-0" N.G.V.D.
LEVEL 18 - INTERMEDIATE ROOF

151'-0" N.G.V.D.
LEVEL 16 - CUPULA BASE - MECH.

161'-0" N.G.V.D.
LEVEL 17 - CUPULA

200'-0" N.G.V.D.
LEVEL 18 - TOP OF CUPULA

14
1'-

0"
49

'-0
"

160'-0" N.G.V.D.
MECH. LOUVER 10

'-0
" R

EQ
UI

RE
D 

AT
 G

RA
DE

 P
AR

KI
NG

 A
ND

SU
BT

ER
RA

NE
AN

 S
ID

E 
YA

RD
 S

ET
BA

CK
 LI

NE

PR
OP

ER
TY

 LI
NE

 (3
67

.39
')

16
'-0

" R
EQ

UI
RE

D 
TO

W
ER

/P
ED

ES
TA

L
SI

DE
 Y

AR
D 

SE
TB

AC
K 

LIN
E

HOTEL MEASUREMENT
OF HEIGHT REFERENCE

+5-4" N.G.V.D.
GRADE 34TH AND 35TH ST.

LEVEL 5

LEVEL 3

MEZZANINE

LOBBY
LEVEL

T.O. CUPOLA

BASEMENT

LEVEL 4

LEVEL 6

LEVEL 8

LEVEL 9

LEVEL 10

LEVEL 11

LEVEL 12

LEVEL 15

LEVEL 16

LEVEL 7

ROOF LEVEL

LEVEL 17

1

2

4

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

2

17

4

1

2

4

4

1

2

4

1

2

4

1

2

4

1

2

BEYOND

BEYOND14

27 27 27 2725

15

16

8

8

15

13

13

25

25

13

2223 2424

23

4

TYP.

4
TYP.

4
TYP.

4
TYP.

4

BEYOND 17

BEYOND 14

TYP.

2
TYP.

2

19

21

19 19 19

19

4

4

20 20 20

2121

4

HISTORIC ELEVATION KEYNOTES

1  

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

ALUMINUM FIXED WINDOWS WITH CLEAR GLASS

ALUMINUM AND GLASS STOREFRONT  DOORS

DECORATIVE ALUMINUM GUARDRAIL
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15
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25 CONCRETE OVERHANG
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